

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Megan Manelli 201-977-2483 mmanelli@networkjhsa.org

NJHSA OPENS REGISTRATION FOR ITS PREMIERE CONFERENCE: NJHSA 2018: UNIFYING OUR HUMAN SERVICE VOICE

Innovation, collaboration and advocacy to be the conference's focus

April 29 – May 1, 2018 in Chicago, IL

January 10, 2018 [Paramus, NJ] — The Network of Jewish Human Service Agencies (NJHSA), the leading voice for Jewish human service organizations in the U.S. Canada and Israel, announced that registration is open for NJHSA 2018: Unifying the Human Service Voice. The Network's first conference will be on April 29-May 1, 2018, at the Sheraton Grand in Chicago, IL. More than 400 people of expected to attend.

"To best serve our communities in these tumultuous times, human service agencies must collaborate, innovation and advocate to provide the highest level service to our communities, "Reuben Rotman, the Network's CEO. "We are proud that during our first conference our speakers, sessions and hands-on workshops will focus on these important issues."

Early-bird registration for members begins at \$575 and includes all meals. Individuals (members and non-members) may register and learn more here.

Network of Jewish Human Service Agencies (NJHSA)

The Network of Jewish Human Service Agencies is a new entity, founded in January 2017 when the two leading Jewish services organizations – the Association of Jewish Family and Children's Agencies (AJFCA) and the International Association of Jewish Vocational Services (IAJVS) – joined forces. The Network is a membership association of more than 140 non-profit organizations in the United States, Canada and Israel, which provide a full range of human services for the Jewish community and beyond. The Network strives to be the leading voice for the Jewish human service sector, to be the go-to place for best practices, research, innovation and partnerships; strengthening agencies so that they can better serve their communities. For more information about NJHSA visit www.networkjhsa.org or call 201-977-2400.
